Kreisrangliste 2025/2026 KFA Niederlausitz

Damen
Platz Spieler

1

Schneider, Silke

Herren AK 12
Platz Spieler

1

Holz, Arno

Herren
Platz Spieler
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Schneider, Felix
Engel, Sven
Fionzek, Frank
Poeschke, Stefan
Siebert, Volker
ARmann, Maik
Gorner, Maik
Kling, Thomas
Schneider, Dirk
Pinkawa, Florian
Hausler, Heiko
Kautz, Oliver
SchleulR, Leander
Gampe, Jan
Walczak, Glnter
Boettcher, Uwe
Fischer, Rico
Preusche, Kay
Schnee, Ronny
Schafer, Rainer
Richter, Christoph
Spiering, Veit
Brauer, Andreas
Andreas, Steffen
Kassner, Dirk
Neumann, Thomas
Recklies, Marco
Perl, Klaus
Vehstedt, Bernd
Schnee, Bernd
Treuger, Horst
Bohlen, Marco
Naundorf, Dietmar
Lilge, Lars

Egler, Stephan
Langhammer, Heiko
Szyszka, Kurt
Siebert, Glnter
Knoll, Manuel
Scheffel, Christian
Plath, Uwe
Steuer, Andreas
Landeck, Manfred

Stand vom 12.01.2025

Verein
BSV 1959 Horlitz

Verein
SV Blau WeilR Bahnsdorf

Verein

BSV 1959 Horlitz

BSV 1959 Horlitz

BSV 1959 Horlitz

BC Finsterwalde
Riickersdorfer SV

BC Finsterwalde

BC Finsterwalde
Rickersdorfer SV

BSV 1959 Horlitz
Rickersdorfer SV

BC Finsterwalde

BC Finsterwalde

SV Blau WeilR Bahnsdorf

BC Finsterwalde

BSV 1959 Horlitz

SV Blau Weil3 Bahnsdorf
BSV 1959 Horlitz

BSV 1959 Horlitz

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
BSV Kirchhain 90

BV 1962 Zeckerin

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
BSV 1959 Horlitz

BC Finsterwalde

BSV 1959 Horlitz
Rickersdorfer SV

BSV 1959 Horlitz

BC Finsterwalde

BSV Kirchhain 90

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
BSV 1959 Horlitz

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
BV 1962 Zeckerin

BC Finsterwalde

BV 1962 Zeckerin

BV 1962 Zeckerin

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
Ruckersdorfer SV

BV 1962 Zeckerin

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
Ruckersdorfer SV

BSV Kirchhain 90

BV 1962 Zeckerin

Spiele

12

Spiele

Spiele

16
16
16
14
13
16
16
13
16
13
16
15

14
14
11
13
14

15

14
10
15
13
13
12
13
15
14
12
15
11
13
11
11
16
16
16
12
12
15
11

von
12

von
15

von
16
16
16
16
13
16
16
13
16
13
16
16
15
16
16
15
12
16
15
15
11
15
12
15
12
13
12
15
15
15
12
15
11
15
11
11
15
15
15
15
13
15
11

Points
2.121

Points
376

Points
4,720
4.420
4.370
3.817
3.513
4,173
4,118
3.337
4,094
3.271
3.951
3.565
2.969
3.194
3.166
2.484
2.918
3.099
1.764
3.294
1.732
3.013
2.115
3.138
2.718
2.706
2.481
2.687
3.059
2.839
2.428
2.990
2.167
2.539
2.143
2.111
3.052
3.029
3.022
2.246
2.245
2.791
2.040
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45
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50
51
52
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54
55
56
57
58

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Schurig, Axel
Hanneschen, Uwe
Schleuf3, Roland
Pohl, Bernd
Schiemann, Paul
Kaubisch, Ronny
Bienek, Wolfgang
Tosch, Gunter
Wacker, Peter
Langer, Peer
Schéafer, Ronald
Els, Dieter

Zinke, Frithjof
Zerchel, Thomas
Miller, Sven
Matusch, Norbert
Janisch, Ronny
Kamionka, Egon
Lache, H.-Jurgen
Reichelt-Ritter, Paul
Ritter, Jurgen
Glnther, Fred
Schéafer, Reinhard
Riedel, Henry
Krausch, Fabian
Kattner, Glunter
Berthold, Raphael
Kamionka, René
Mduller, Dirk
Zedlick, Andreas
Beck, Enrico
Potschke, Gerald
Zedlick, Dirk
Wunderlich, Wilfried
Wendt, Normen
Marschka, Jorg
Marschka, Karl-Heinz

BSV 1959 Horlitz

BC Finsterwalde

SV Blau WeilR Bahnsdorf
SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
BV 1962 Zeckerin

BV 1962 Zeckerin

BSV 1959 Horlitz

BV 1962 Zeckerin

SV Blau WeilR Bahnsdorf
Rickersdorfer SV

BSV Kirchhain 90

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
Rickersdorfer SV
Rickersdorfer SV

BC Finsterwalde
Rickersdorfer SV

BC Finsterwalde

BC Finsterwalde

SV Blau WeilR Bahnsdorf
BC Finsterwalde

BSV 1959 Horlitz

BC Finsterwalde

BC Finsterwalde
Rickersdorfer SV

BV 1962 Zeckerin

BSV 1959 Horlitz

BSV 1959 Horlitz

BC Finsterwalde
Riickersdorfer SV

BV 1962 Zeckerin
Riickersdorfer SV
Rickersdorfer SV

BV 1962 Zeckerin

BV 1962 Zeckerin
Riickersdorfer SV

BSV 1959 Horlitz

BSV 1959 Horlitz

weniger als 50% der Spiele

Neubauer, Jens
Hanke, André
Schulze, Niko
Konig, Ingo
Quitter, Dennis
Riedel, Fred
Klinkert, Johannes
Mdller, Steven
Balzer, Peter
Richter, Hagen

BSV 1959 Horlitz

BC Finsterwalde

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
Ruckersdorfer SV
Ruckersdorfer SV

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
BC Finsterwalde

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde

15
14
14
12
11
15
13
15
15
15
15
16
13
13
15
13
14
14
13
11
13

12
16
15

11
14

12
14
16
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11
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15
15
15
15
11
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
13
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

12
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

2,777
2.567
2.519
2.150
1.904
2.572
2.208
2.531
2.530
2.497
2.484
2.622
2.081
2.067
2.324
1.997
2.148
2.096
1.912
1.598
1.885
1.262
1.665
2.193
2.024
1.212
1.449
1.838
1.159
1.506
1.756
1.768
840
743
636
504
534

939
469
844
1.170
828
1.076
1.043
297
256
585

185,13
183,36
179,93
179,17
173,09
171,47
169,85
168,73
168,67
166,47
165,60
163,88
160,08
159,00
154,93
153,62
153,43
149,71
147,08
145,27
145,00
140,22
138,75
137,06
134,93
134,67
131,73
131,29
128,78
125,50
125,43
110,50
93,33

92,88

79,50

45,82

44,50

234,75
234,50
168,80
167,14
165,60
153,71
149,00
148,50
128,00
97,50



